Gooding Joint School District No. 231
COMMUNITY RELATIONS 4210F1

Fee Schedule for Community Use of School Facilities

DIRECT COST NON- COMMERCIAL
PROFIT USE FOR THOSE
ORGANIZATIONS, CHARGING
BENEFIT TAXSUPPORTED  ADMISSION/DONATION
OF AGENCIES FOR PROFIT
FACILITY YOUTH EDUCATION ORGANIZATIONS
Classroom (1) 5 5 20
Gymnasium
Gooding High School 22.00 35.00 150.00
Gooding Middle School 18.00 25.00 100.00
Shower Facilities/Locker
Rooms  (per day) 20.00 40.00 100.00
Kitchen 30.00 50.00 80.00
Gooding High School or
GEMS Multipurpose
Room/Cafeteria 35.00 55.00 120.00
Field 10.00 20.00 30.00
Parking Lot
(car washes, rummage sales,
etc.) 10.00 20.00 30.00
Gooding High School Football
Field (2) No lights or Sound
Including Lights Only 10.00 20.00 30.00
Including Sound Only 50.00 100.00 200.00
Complete including Lights and 30.00 60.00 120.00
Sound 65.00 130.00 260.00
Custodial (5) 32.00 32.00 32.00
Food Service Worker 1 (3) 20.00 20.00 20.00
Food Service Worker 2 (4) 25.00 25.00 25.00

Fees shown are per hour rates except where indicated per day. A minimum of two hours will
be charged. Any fraction of an hour counts as a full hour. The above rates will be charged from
the time the facility is first opened until it is finally closed and secured. Fees are established by
the Board and may be waived in the event of a reciprocal use agreement.
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(1) This does not include classrooms with specialized technology, such as computer
classrooms, science labs, etc. Fees for specialized classrooms shall be negotiated
between users and the district and may be adjusted due to frequency of use.

(2) Field use may be extremely limited in order to preserve turf. All requests must be
scheduled and approved through the Gooding High School Athletic Director or Principal.

(3) A food service worker is required to be present when kitchen/cafeteria is used to be sure
that equipment is used properly and that health and safety rules are followed. Food
service workers working on holidays shall receive 1-1/2 times wage.

(4) If a food service worker is required to assist with food preparation, the fee is increased.
Students should not be allowed to prepare food. Food service workers working on
holidays shall receive 1-1/2 times wage.

(5) Custodians working on holidays shall receive 1-1/2 times wage.

(6) Facility use requests will not be approved until outstanding fees have been paid in full.
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